
 

OFF-ROAD Valid as of May 13, 2025 

First Name Last Name State Email 

Jojo  Toole AK jojo.toole247@gmail.com 

Jeremy Marlowe AL sylvesteramy84@yahoo.com 

Robert Doty AR rwdoty@msn.com 

Dewey Belew AZ drbelew65@gmail.com 

John Bingham AZ jjbingham@earthlink.net 

Chris Bouchard AZ cpbouchard@gmail.com 

Philip Carlin AZ factoryphil736@icloud.com 

Matthew Engquist AZ engquistengineering@gmail.co 

Nicholas Fisher AZ fishernick86@gmail.com 

Jim Flynn AZ jlflynn4@gmail.com 

Todd Griswold AZ thgriswold@cableone.net 

Stuart Holleman AZ padaso56@gmail.com 

Barrett Johnson AZ barrettejohnson@yahoo.com 

Kevin Jones AZ kajones769@gmail.com 

Josh Land AZ Joshland4240@gmail.com 

Samantha  McNeilly AZ slives04@gmail.com 

Michael Perry AZ michaeltperry1@gmail.com 

Rick Scott AZ cns_computers@yahoo.com 

Ben Trapp AZ bentrapp47@gmail.com 

Timothy Adkinson CA thorough41@yahoo.com 

Lori Anderson CA dezfilly@aol.com 

Kevin Andrews CA kdawg17@gmail.com 

Meg Argubright CA argubright2015@gmail.com 

Daniel Barker CA danielbarker3@gmail.com 

Rickey Bowser CA rbowser@paceengineering.us 

Jordan Brandt CA betadan@comcast.net 

John Burke-Zuber CA jbz@uia.net 

Shiree Cano CA sheemotos@gmail.com 

Jim  Clark CA jrclarkddmc@yahoo.com 

Adrian Collins CA desertracer411@gmail.com 

John Davis CA d36enduro@gmail.com 

James Deal CA abigdeal@verizon.net 

Kimberly Divine CA dmotomom@hotmail.com 

Steve Fenton CA fentonrace@aol.com 

Jason Fillmore CA ondarildo@sbcglobal.net 

Jonathan Godman CA jongodman@gmail.com 

Janine Grabow CA janine.grabow@icloud.com 

Michael  Grundvig CA mgrundvig143@gmail.com 

Nick Hallinan CA nhallinan3@verizon.net 

Tim Hamilton CA tim8ham@hotmail.com 

Marcy Hannum CA marcyhannum@gmail.com 

Mark Henderson CA mark7447@live.com 

Mark Hilton CA mxdirtdigr@aol.com 

Craig Hunter CA craig@1800dentdoc.com 
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Jeff Irwin CA jeff_irwin@yahoo.com 

David Kendrick CA dkendrickd38@gmail.com 

Sheri Kibbe CA sheri.kibbe@gmail.com 

Robert Koch CA fastdesertdude@gmail.com 

Chad Lavezzo CA motoline129@gmail.com 

Floyd Lussier CA fclussier@gmail.com 

Daniel  Luther CA doubleluther@yahoo.com 

William McGibbon CA w.mcgibbon1@gmail.com 

Tracie McKisick CA tracergirl@aol.com 

Warren Minster CA Dirtdigger101x@myyahoo.com 

Josh Nicotra CA nicotrajosh@yahoo.com 

Jerry Oman CA jerryoman@att.net 

Devin Osanna CA djosanna@gmail.com 

Steve Penner CA stevep450r@yahoo.com 

Daniel Ratliff CA dtm1970@gmail.com 

Daniel Seagondollar CA dan@seagondollar.com 

Raymond Spore CA rcspore@sbcglobal.net 

Ian Sullivan CA ipsullivan5@gmail.com 

Richard Sypriano CA rick@terravistasoftware.com 

Greg Taylor CA jgregtaylor@charter.net 

Eric Wohlers CA ericwohlers@gmail.com 

Travis Wood CA traviswood_20@hotmail.com 

Mark Zela CA mark.zela@dot.ca.gov 
Cris Barnhart CO fpcris652@gmail.com 
Conrad Eigenmann FL cdefie@aol.com 

Justin Holstein FL soccerjustin45@gmail.com 

Coy Hopson FL coyhop@msn.com 

Ryan Thornton GA ryan@southernrootsracetour.com 

Rayce Christiansen IA raycec508@gmail.com 

Gene Geer IA ggeer@dfsfin.com 

Trevan Hetzel IA trevan@hetzelcreative.com 

Marcus Lorimor IA marcuslorimor@gmail.com 

Tyler Prokop IA tprokop03@gmail.com 

Tyler Richardson IA tyler21aa@gmail.com 

Bradley Banks ID bradleybanks@hotmail.com 

Grayson Banks ID graysonraison@gmail.com 

Daniel Barger ID crptguy@hotmail.com 

Kent  Funkhouser ID wfofunk@yahoo.com 

Dylan Julian ID dylan70721@gmail.com 

David Kamo ID david@ten4offroad.com 

Jim Price ID fatheadracingclub@gmail.com 

Dean Taylor ID taylor8460@yahoo.com 

Aaron Allen IL aaconstruction03@yahoo.com 

Alexander Dennis IL adenni1989@gmail.com 

Brad Eilers IL bradeilers33@gmail.com 
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Clint Gouty IL cgouty555@gmail.com 

Steven Haigh IL itrimtrees@gmail.com 

Ed Howard IL fargo_38@yahoo.com 

Chris Howell IL chowell@lkqcorp.com 

Ryan Moss IL rmoss24@hotmail.com 

David Neys IL mxracerdad723@gmail.com 

Collin Phares IL phares89@hotmail.com 

Steven Portscheller IL steve_portscheller@yahoo.com 

Chris Smalley IL c1smalley@yahoo.com 

Dwayne Walters IL dkwalters86@yahoo.com 

Garrett Ward IL gmanracer131@gmail.com 

Guy Hullinger IN ghulling@live.com 

Chad Lambright IN winebilly@aol.com 

Richard Noble IN rnobles1670@gmail.com 

Cameron Norris IN camerongnorris@gmail.com 

Timothy Sullivan IN lt1fbodytimmer@yahoo.com 

Ricky Terry IN terrrs01@gmail.com 

Tom Harmon KS tharmon38@gmail.com 

Patricia Konyha KS shootforbeautyphotography@gmail.com 

Chris Tomlin KY christomlin250x@yahoo.com 

Eric Gravish LA korper69@yahoo.com 

Dayton Shirah LA goat626shirah@gmail.com 

Kevin Clark MA wachusettvalleyridersclubinc@gmail.com 

Megan O'Connell MA meggeroconnell12@gmail.com 

Adam Dietrich MD adam@wolfordcompanies.com 

David Glenn MD dglenn@udel.edu 

Jacob Nowakowski MD jakenowakowski@yahoo.com 

Stephen Plank MD sbplank719@gmail.com 

Timothy Riebe MD mustangelectric@hotmail.com 

Nancy Schlag MD trailpros.us@gmail.com 

Andrew Tsakanikas MD atsakanikas@jraacontracting.com 

Ray Vangorden MD ray.vangorden@gmail.com 

Robert Axott MI hondabob16@gmail.com 

Jeff Blakely MI jhbcside@yahoo.com 

Logan Densmore MI ldens2792@gmail.com 

James Elkins MI je3712@gmail.com 

Paula Gesco MI paulavinnie@yahoo.com 

Matthew Harris MI matt@epicpowersports.com 

Marc Heim MI heimjoint@gmail.com 

Ryan Helvie MI owossomotorsportspark@gmail.com 

Zachery Keizer MI zkeizer13@gmail.com 

John McPhillips MI rider699@gmail.com 

Makayla Peterson MI kayla.19181@hotmail.com 
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Craig Scott MI dirtbikedad77@yahoo.com 

Robert Scott MI hondabob16@gmail.com 

Robert Slick MI slick67ss@gmail.com 

Terri  Sweet MI scarletthobo@gmail.com 

Eric Uren MI ericurren711@gmail.com 

Jake Adams MN jadams@nerscoring.com 

David Anderson MN danderson@vercominc.com 
Peter Anthony MN peter.anthony02@gmail.com 
Daniel Banks MN fastby250cc@gmail.com 
Tom Burns MN virago4fun@hotmail.com 
Ken Byro MN contaysky90@gmail.com 
Robert Goodman MN indierobert@gmail.com 
Rex Greenwald MN rex@terexroofing.com 
Brittany Hodkinson MN bhodkinson374@gmail.com 
James Keenan MN jimmyhotbacks@gmail.com 
Edward Kruger MN edward.kruger@yahoo.com 
Paul Otto MN paul.otto@comcast.net 
Pat Paige MN sprink417@gmail.com 
Brent Swygman MN brent.swygman@gmail.com 
Bryan Pasley MO bryan158@centurytel.net 
Bobby Driver NC brdriver1@gmail.com 
Josh Koscheck NC info@fullgasenduro.com 
Steven Mullinacx NC stevenmullinax@bellsouth.net 
Tim O’Leary  NC tim.oleary@oldcastle.com  
Timothy  Sheriff NC ninetyonex@gmail.com 
Zachary Thompson NC thompson2131@yahoo.com 
James Yost NC yost275@yahoo.com 
Scott Fleck NE scott@flecknet.com 
James Caramanna NJ jcaramanna@optonline.net 
Luigi Colella NJ lourrmc@gmail.com 
Daniel Compton NJ fast.orange250@verizon.net 
Merle Compton NJ ecea.secy@verizon.net 
Ronald DeCaro NJ rondecaro@me.com 
David Decker NJ dcdjr68@gmail.com 
Kenneth Held NJ kenykop@yahoo.com 
Brian Jost NJ bjostcpa@gmail.com 
Michael Kane NJ jersey850@gmail.com 
Clayton Keeler NJ promx6@aol.com 
Sean Koeller NJ seankoeller521@gmai.com 
Donovan Marvin NJ donovanmarvin@gmail.com 
David Nash NJ adnash1@verizon.net 
Daniel Neville NJ dneville@comcast.net 
Daniel Schenkein NJ occrenduro@gmail.com 
Jonathan Stone NJ jstone20@fordham.edu 
Sean Supernowicz NJ seancy85@gmail.com 
Kenneth Taylor NJ keytime@comcast.net 
Sarah  Trout NJ docholxt225@gmail.com 
Beau Woodrick NJ bwoodrick82@gmail.com 
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Lawrence Hartman NM hartriders@plateautel.net 
William M. O'Hara NV motodesracer@embarqmail.com 
Michael Abramo NY abramomichael@gmail.com 
Charles Davis NY ced54.davis@gmail.com 
Dylan Goddard NY dgoddard139@gmail.com 
Jerrod Hitt NY jhitt0502@gmail.com 
Brad  Hoffman NY hondarider014@gmail.com 
Brian Kinney NY briankinney135@gmail.com 
Donald Mann NY cyclemann711@gmail.com 
Brian McCall NY mtnhunt81@gmail.com 
Ryan Purvis NY purvis48racing@yahoo.com 
William Ray NY bfast280@gmail.com 
Matthew Sovocool NY msovocool120@gmail.com 
William Tillman NY bill_till@yahoo.com 
Barbara Tyrrell NY teambbfast@gmail.com 
Jeremy Felhofer OH jfelhofer@gmail.com 
Michael Galiher OH mgaliher@ama-cycle.org 
Rick Ralston OH rickralston67@gmail.com 
Sean Shumaker OH seanshumaker68@gmail.com 
Quinn Wentzel OH quinnwentzel@gmail.com 
Les Wolfe OH lenduro1112014@gmail.com 
Alex Rodriguez OR alexrodriguez_4@msn.com 
Scott Jensen OR sjensengc@gmail.com 
Gary Mathis OR whogary@yahoo.com 
Jake Steele OR pv2steele@gmail.com 
Ashley Arentz PA ashley.arentz@outlook.com 
Robert Boehner PA robboehner@yahoo.com 
Joshua Boschert PA boschert443@gmail.com 
Eric Bowman PA ebowman4@yahoo.com 
Thomas Cichon PA thomascichon169@gmail.com 
Jimmy Dullard PA jdullard@quandel.com 
Duane Fisher PA duanefisher227@gmail.com 
Tracey Fisher PA traceyrfisher227@gmail.com 
Dennis Fitzgerald PA emgsinc@aol.com 
Heather Haines PA hbosch735@verizon.net 
Jedediah Haines PA hainesjed@gmail.com 
Mike Kane PA jersey850@gmail.com  
Michael Kilduff PA smileskilduff@yahoo.com 
Erek Kudla PA erekkudla@gmail.com 
Robert Litwin PA 1relsem@gmail.com 
Daniel Morton PA dan@djminsurance.net 
Mark Moyer PA markm100@comcast.net 
Kevin Oswald PA margaretjoswald@yahoo.com 
Sanford Quickel PA quickesa@gmail.com 
Talon Thompson PA honda_crx_89@yahoo.com 
Chris Silverman PA kpuc11@aol.com 
Michael Soudas PA msoudas@gmail.com 
Robert Stuart PA bubhammer@ptd.net 
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Jon Yeargain PA jpysey@gmail.com 
Jason Young PA yhsbuilding@gmail.com 
Joseph Young PA jyoung311@comcast.net 
Derek  Bell SC derek4259@yahoo.com 
Nicholas Burns SC nburns396@yahoo.com 
Robert Burras SC rob46290@gmail.com 
Andy Cody SC andy.cody1@yahoo.com 
Nick Hughes SC nhughes@amstedrail.com 
Jacob Mills SC jacobfmills@gmail.com 
Johnathan  Thompson TN johnathan.thompson1974@gmail.com 
Luke  Allison TX 552lukeallison552@gmail.com 
James Dean Spillers TX deanspillers@gmail.com 
Johnny Harper TX johnnyharper788@gmail.com 
Ashley Hawkins TX hawkins.ashley0420@gmail.com 
Bobby Hedge TX ke5mbv@gmail.com 
Monica Ingalsbe TX mhingalsbe@gmail.com 
Brix McFee TX brixmcfee@yahoo.com 
Zachary Racette TX zach.racette@gmail.com 
Zach Sayre TX irondogmotorcycles@gmail.com 
Clay  White TX claytonwhite27@gmail.com 
Cory Ballow UT cballow@mscon.com 
Chad Bakken VA cbakken76@gmail.com 
Donald  Carawan VA donaldcarawan@yahoo.com 
Harley Cox VA harley@teenchallenge4u.com 
Josh Deel VA monstermoto5zaa@aol.com 
Sam Fitzwatere VA samfitz345@yahoo.com 
Chuck Honeycutt VA aprilfools62@verizon.net 
Todd Lamonia VA todd.lamonia@gmail.com 
Ryan Lloyd VA jplloyd2@liberty.edu 
Nicholas Mounts VA mounts1987@yahoo.com 
Timothy Norris VA loneriderproductions@zoho.com 
Justin Stone VA justin.stone63@gmail.com 
David Stone VA smalls13rmc@gmail.com 
Dakota  Weddle VA dakota.weddle@tsxcs.com 
Robert West II VA robbiewest3cs@gmail.com 
Shannon West VA westbrandy54@gmail.com 
Richard Becker WI cycle409@gmail.com 
Kurt Funk WI funk71daddy@yahoo.com 
Samantha Laderer WI missmotocross16@gmail.com 
Travis Morris WI travis3402@hotmail.com 
Dylan Narel WI narel844@gmail.com 
Noah Picard WI npicard1@my.wctc.edu 
Jared Bolton WV bolton@gnccracing.com 
Cameron Cotter WV cameroncotter4@gmail.com 
George Murphy WV george@murphysonline.us 
Timothy Ramsey WV twramsey1990@gmail.com 
Mike Diesburg WY mike.diesburg@gmail.com 
Elizabeth  Morgan WY b_wentz@hotmail.com 
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